506505762 02/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6552537

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT GOLDSTEIN | 05/17/2016 |
| JONATHAN GOLDSTEIN | 05/17/2016 |
| AVNER YEFFET | 05/17/2016 |
| JULIA RIFMAN | 05/17/2016 |
| RENANA HAJBI | 05/17/2016 |
| LEAH BLUM | 05/17/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INNOVO MIMETICS LIMITED | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 68 PALMACH ST. | |
| Internal Address: | APT. 2 | |
| City: | JERUSALEM | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 9258327 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16541182 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)977-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +15166204572

Email: dswirsky@alphapatent.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
Address Line 1: 11 REUVEN STREET

Address Line 4: BEIT SHEMESH, ISRAEL 9954419

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2623-US1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIEL J. SWIRSKY |
| SIGNATURE: | /DANIEL J. SWIRSKY/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/16/2021 |

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_parent#page3.tif source=Assignment_from_parent#page4.tif source=Assignment_from_parent#page5.tif source=Assignment_from_parent#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned:

Robert GOLDSTEIN, residing at Tel Yosef St., Tel Yosef 1913200, Israel; Jonathan GOLDSTEIN, residing at 3 Barniki St., Apt. 2, Jerusalem 9330602, Israel;

Avner YEFFET, residing at 26a Habosem St., Apt. 3, Mevasseret Zion 9076926, Israel;

Julia RIFMAN, residing at 9 Chativat Givati, Modiin 7172129, Israel; Renana HAJBI, residing at 11 Rimon St., Maskeret Batya 7680400, Israel; Leah BLUM, residing at 93 Derech Beit Lechem, Jerusalem 9348112, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Innovo Mimetics Limited 68 Palmach St., Apt. 2 Jerusalem 9258327 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on May 19, 2016, as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/158,617 and titled: **AUTOMATED BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of Yagod Morris and Associates Ltd. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESSED BY:

Attorney Docket No.: INN0006-2-US

ASSIGNED BY:

05/17/9016 Date: Robert GOLDSTEIN Wilness signature: Witness name: Witness address: Date: Jonathan GOLDSTEIN Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address: Date: Avner YEFFET Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address;

ASSIGNED BY:

| | | | | 2 | |
|------------------|---|----------|--------------|--------|---|
| Date: | | | Robert GOLDS | TEIN | |
| Witness | | | | | |
| signature: | | | | | |
| Witness name: | | | | | |
| Witness address: | *************************************** | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ALER . | |
| Date: | 5-17-2013 | K | Jonathan GOL | 2STE/N | |
| Witness | 3 1 7 1000 0 3 | | | | |
| signature: | J. J. | | | j. | |
| Witness name: | AVISTAST | Werry | | | |
| Witness address: | 68 PAINSA | 37., N | | | |
| in. | SNSMAN, TR | | | | |
| •••••••••••• | ······································ | | | | |
| i | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Date: | | | Avner YEFFET | · / | *************************************** |
| Witness | | | | | |
| signature: | ****************************** | | | | |
| Witness name: | | | | | |
| Witness address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |

WITNESSED BY

.

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

| Date: | | Robert GOLDSTEIN |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| Witness signature: | | |
| Witness name: | | |
| Witness address: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | · | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Date: | | Jonathan GOLDSTEIN |
| Witness signature: | | |
| Witness name: | | |
| Witness address: | | |
| | | |
| | | · |
| | | |
| | | |
| * | | Λ |
| | | , X. |
| Date: | 12.5.16 | Avner YEFFET |
| Witness | 74.3770 | |
| signature: | Jan 1997 | |
| Witness name: | Julia Rifuran | |
| Witness address: | Chafivat Givati a | |
| Moditin | | |
| | | |

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

| Date: | 17/5/16 | Julia RIFNAN |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| Witness signature: | | |
| Witness name: | AVNER YEFFET | |
| Witness address: | HABSEM 26A app 3 | |
| Meraseret 2 | ion - Irreal. | |
| ; | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Date: | 1.4 m 1.6 | Renana HAJBI |
| Witness | 14.5.YG | |
| signature: | $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{E}}$ | |
| Witness name: | AVNEL YEFFET | |
| Witness address: | HABBSEM 26 A app 3 | |
| MEVASERET | 210N - FOREAL | |
| | | · |
| ; | | |
| | | |
| | | Λ \mathcal{U} |
| Defer | - 10 | Leah BLUM |
| Date: | 17.5.16 | Lean BLUW |
| Witness signature: | \mathcal{M}_{\bullet} | |
| Witness name: | AVNER YEFFET | · |
| Witness address: | HABOSEM 26A AM 3 | |

4